
Appetizers

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sm $9.99 / Lg $15.99Queso Dip 
+ ground Beef or shredded Chicken  . . . . +$2.89

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $8.99Tio's Wings
6 breaded, deep fried wings served with    
BBQ or Jalapeño-Ranch sauce on the side

 .  .  . Sm $9.99 / Lg $15.99Guacamole Dip´
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $7.99Chicken Tenders

 .  . Sm $9.99 / Lg $16.99Guac & Queso Duo
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $8.99Queso Fries  

Sm $6.99 / Lg $11.99Pico De Gallo Dip´
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.79French Fries (12 oz)

Sm $8.99 / Lg $14.99Bean & Cheese Dip

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $8.99Cheese Nachos   Monterey jack & cheddar and Queso cheese.u
+ ground Beef or shredded Chicken. . . +$2.89

$12.99Southwestern Nachos  Ground beef or shredded chicken, shredded cheese, pineappleu
corn salsa, lettuce and tomatoes. Pickled jalapeños on request.

Desserts
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $6.29Mama's Homemade Lemon Pie

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $6.29Raspberry White Chocolate Cheese Cake
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $6.29Deep Fried Cheese Cake

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.79N.Y.Style Cheese Cake
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.79Churros con Chocolate

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $4.79Homemade Brownie

   All dips served with gluten-free corn tortilla chips and homemade salsas   

@tiosColumbia  www.TiosSC.com 

18% gratuity added to parties of 5 or more!

 803 252 7229 



Tio's Favorites

 .  .  .  .  .  . $12.99  •with grilled Pineapple & Pork +$1.5Quesadilla   Choice of filling between 10" tortillas  
and shredded cheese. Served with sour cream and lettuce.

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $13.99 •Make it Wet +$1Chimichanga  Choice of filling, refried beans, fresh onions. 
Served queso cheese on top, sour cream and lettuce on the side. 

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $12.99Enchiladas  Choice of fillings in two white corn tortillas, fresh onions,u
enchilada sauce and queso cheese. Lettuce and pico on the side

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $17.99Nacho Grande   Choice of filling, refried beans, shredded cheese, u
onions, tomatoes, green peppers, sour cream, guacamole 
and queso cheese on top. 

 .  .  .  . $13.99Arroz Con Pollo                      u
Grilled chicken, grilled pepper'n onion mix,
spanish rice,  queso cheese. Lettuce & pico.

 .  .  .  . $13.99Philly Cheesesteak Fries       
French fries, grilled steak, onion' n pepper mix,
queso cheese and chipotle sauce.

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . •Steak  •Chicken or •Pork   $19.99  Fajita Dinners   Grilled Steak, Chicken, or Pork, 
grilled peppers'n onions mix, shredded cheese, lettuce and pico, 
three flour tortillas, rice'n beans and sour cream on the side

Burritos

 .  .  .  .  .  . $13.99The Classic - Wet Burrito   Refried beans, tomatoes, onions and choice of:               
Ground chuck, Chicken breast, Pulled Pork, Mushroom or Tofu. Smothered in mild enchilada sauce
and your choice of cheese.

 .  .  .  .  .  . $13.99Veggie Delux - Wet Burrito  Vegetarian refried beans and rice, tomatoes, onions, 
bell peppers, cucumber, served with choice of cheese and guacamole on the side.

$14.99The Fajita - Wet Burrito  Choice of grilled Chicken, Pork or Steak, grilled peppers & onion
mix, and choice of Beans or Rice, smothered in our enchilada sauce and choice of cheese on top.

$14.59Grilled Corny Southwestern Burrito                                                       
 Grilled chicken, pineapple-corn salsa, 
spanish rice and shredded cheese. Grilled to a golden brown 
and served with our creamy chipotle sauce on top.

 .  . $13.99Grilled Supreme Burrito             
A Choice of Ground chuck, Chicken breast,
Pulled pork,  Mushroom or Tofu, grilled
pepper & onion mix, shredded cheese, spanish
rice and sour cream on the side

$11.99Burrito Bowl  Choice of Groundu
chuck, Chicken breast, Pork,  Mushroom or
Tofu, rice & beans, pineapple-corn salsa,
cucumber, cheese choice.
Westcoast style. . . . . . . . . . . . . add $2.89    
w/ Avocado and Mahi, Salmon or Shrimp.

All burritos wrapped in 12" tortilla and garnished with iceberg Lettuce and Pico 

       Choice of cheese:   • Monterey Jack & Cheddar   • Queso (+$2.45)  •Vegan (+$2.99)   

   Choice of Fillings: •Ground chuck  •Shredded chicken breast  •Pork carnitas  •Refried beans •Tofu or •Mushroom 



Tacos
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . single $3.59/3-pack $10.45Tio's Original Tacos  

Soft flour or crisp corn tortillas, refried beans, shredded cheese, onions, tomatoes, 
lettuce and your choice of Ground Chuck, Chicken Breast, Pulled Pork, Mushroom or Beans.

 .  .  .  .  . 2-pack $8.99Street Tacos                u
Choice of: steak, pork or chicken,                         
fresh cilantro, onions and creamy cilantro
sauce on soft corn tortillas

 .  .  .  .  .  . 2-pack $9.49Fajita Tacos                     
Choice of: grilled steak or chicken                
with onion pepper mix and jack & cheddar
cheese on flour tortillas

 .  .  . single $3.59/3-pack $10.45Tofu Taco   ´
Flour tortilla, firm tofu, beans,
lettuce and pico de gallo.

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $3.99Avocado Taco  
Flour tortilla, beans, avocado, lettuce,
 pico and jalapeno ranch sauce

 .  .  .  . 2-pack $9.79Pineapple Pork Tacos 
Grilled pork carnitas and fresh pineapple, 
cabbage, onions, and cilantro on flour tortillas

 .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2 pack $9.49BBQ Pork Tacos  u
Grilled pork, fresh cabbage, 
onion and tangy BBQ sauce on corn tortillas

 .  .  .  .  .  . 2-pack $9.49Jerk Chicken Tacos  
Grilled jerk chicken, spanish rice, 
tangy BBQ sauce, lettuce 
and tomatoes on flour tortillas

2-pack $9.79Southwest Chicken Tacos  
Grilled chicken, pineapple corn salsa,
cabbage and creamy chipotle sauce 
on flour tortillas

West coast Tacos
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.79Blackened SALMON Taco  House blackened Salmon, creamy chipotle sauce,  

pineapple corn mix and cabbage served on a flour tortilla

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.79Citrus MAHI MAHI Taco  Citrus Mahi Mahi, pineapple corn mix, 
cabbage, homemade creamy cilantro lime sauce on a flour tortilla

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.79Garlic Chipotle SHRIMP Taco  Garlic chipotle Shrimp, cabbage, avocado, 
pineapple corn mix, creamy chipotle sauce on a flour tortilla

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $16.99West Coast Trio  Combination of 
Blackened SALMON, Citrus MAHI MAHI and Garlic Chipotle SHRIMP Tacos

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.79Fried Fish Taco  Deep fried cod, lettuce, pico de gallo, 
with our jalapeño ranch sauce on a flour tortilla
 

  Make It Dinner (refried beans, spanish rice and sour cream) . . . . . . . . $5.49



Salads

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $11.99Tio's Taco Salad   
Choice of: Ground Chuck, Chicken Breast, Pulled Pork, Mushroom,
Tofu or refried Beans served over fresh iceberg lettuce with shredded cheese, tomatoes, onions, 
green peppers, black olives and cucumber in a fried tortilla bowl. Choice of dressing on the side

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $12.99 • with Grilled Shrimp  $15.98Southwestern Salad   
Choice of: Ground Chuck, Chicken Breast, Pulled Pork, Mushroom,
Tofu or refried Beans served over fresh iceberg lettuce, pineapple corn mix,
fresh avocado, cucumber and tomatoes. Served in a fried tortilla bowl with your choice of dressing

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $13.99Jerk Chicken Salad  
Grilled Jerk chicken served over iceberg lettuce with jack and cheddar cheese, tomatoes, 
onions, green peppers, cucumber and fresh avocado all in a fried tortilla bowl and choice of dressing.

 Sides
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.49Make it Dinner

(refried beans, spanish rice and sour cream)
 .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sm $2.79 / Lg $4.79Refried Beans

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $1.89Gaucamole
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sm $2.79 / Lg $4.79Spanish Rice

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $1.39Sour cream
+ Queso cheese . . . . . . .  . . . +$2.45

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $2.89Pineapple-Corn salsa
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $3.49Queso (4oz)

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $1.79Pico De Gallo
 .  .  . $1.39Dipping sauce/dressing (2oz)

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $2.75Chips & Salsa
 .  .  . Half Pint $5.99 / Pint $9.99Tios #4              

-Extra Hot Salsa
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $5.99Side Salad    

Iceberg lettuce, shredded cheese, tomatoes. onions, green pepper and cucumber. dressing on the side.

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $3.69• Refillable Beverages:
•Coke •Diet coke •Cherry coke •Sprite •Lemonade •Hi-C •Root beer                                                       
•Ginger ale •Pibb X • Seltzer water & Teas

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3.99• Jarritos -Mexican Soda
•Pineapple •Mandarin •Grapefruit

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3.79• Juice/Milk 20oz

Full Bar Available

FULL BAR AVAILABLE

        Salad Dressings:   
       •Tios French •Jalapeño Ranch •House made Creamy Lime-Cilantro •Balsamic Vinaigrette served on the side       



Lunch Specials

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $9.49Classic Wet Burrito
10" tortilla, beans, cheese, tomatoes, onions and your choice of fillings & cheese.  Smothered in mild
enchilada sauce and cheese. Lettuce and pico de gallo on the side.

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $8.99Classic Grilled Burrito
10" tortilla, beans, shredded cheese, tomatoes, onions and  choice of fillings. Grilled to golden brown.
Lettuce and pico de gallo on the side

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $9.49Grilled Supreme Burrito
10" tortilla stuffed with choice of filling, grilled pepper & onion mix,
 shredded cheese, and spanish rice and grilled. Sour cream and lettuce on the side

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $9.49Chimichanga with Sour cream
10-inch flour tortilla stuffed with refried beans, cheese, onions, and  your choice of filling, then deep-fried.
Served queso cheese on top and sour cream on the side.

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $9.29Taco Salad 
Your choice of filling served over fresh iceberg lettuce with shredded cheese,
tomatoes, onions, cucumber, green peppers and  black olives in a fried tortilla bowl. 
Choice of dressing on the side: •Jalapeno Ranch •Balsamic Vinaigrette •Tios French

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $9.59Quesadilla w/ sourcream & a side
Your choice of filling and shredded cheese filled in between 10 inch flour tortilla and folded, and grilled. 
Served with sour cream and lettuce.

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $8.49One Enchilada and a Side*
A soft corn tortilla rolled with with your choice of fillings, onions, and shredded cheese and smothered in 
enchilada sauce and Queso cheese. Served with your choice of side, lettuce and pico de gallo.

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $8.49Two Tio's Original Tacos and a Side*
A Soft flour or crisp corn tortillas, beans, cheese,  onions, tomatoes and lettuce with your choice of filling.

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $13.49Lunch Fajitas and a Side*
Your choice of fajita meat grilled with roasted bell peppers'n onions mix. Served with two flour tortillas,
shredded cheese, lettuce, pico de gallo, and a side.

— choice of •Steak  •Chicken or •Pork Fajitas

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6.99Fish Taco and a Side* 
— choice of •Salmon •Mahi Mahi •Shrimp or •Fried Fish Taco

Monday - Friday    11am - 4pm
 Choice of Fillings: 
•Ground Chuck •Shredded Chicken •Pulled Pork •Refried Beans, Tofu or Mushroom 

     *Choice of Sides:  •Refried Beans •Spanish Rice  •Sour cream or •Guacamole •Pico De Gallo

also try our daily specials
 all  day  Monday - Saturday!



Chips and Dips                                                                              $9.50 per person 
. 
 

Taco Bar  (2 tacos per person)                                                                                                         
A build-your-own taco bar with all the ingredients in our Tios original tacos. Start with a soft 
flour or crispy corn tortilla shell and fill it with your choice of vegetarian refried beans, 
shredded chicken, or ground chuck. Then top off with Monterrey Jack and cheddar cheese, 
shredded iceberg lettuce, fresh diced onions and tomatoes. Served with Spanish rice,        
refried beans, sour cream, pico de gallo, chips and homemade salsas on the side.  

Salad Bar                                                                           
Platters of mixed romaine and iceberg lettuce, topped with shredded Monterrey Jack and    
cheddar cheese, tomatoes, onions, green peppers, black olives, and cucumbers. Served with 
your choice of  shredded chicken breast, ground chuck, vegetarian refried beans, or a mixture 
between all three. Spanish rice, refried beans, sour cream, pico de gallo, chips, our homemade 
salsas and salad dressings served on the side.                                                                                                                                                             
Salad dressings are:  Cayenne French, Jalapeno Ranch and Creamy Lime Cilantro 

Enchilada Casserole  (for dinner time only)                         $13 per person 
Our Mexican style lasagna built with soft corn tortillas layered with refried beans, Monterrey Jack 
and cheddar cheese, chopped onions, and your choice of shredded chicken, ground chuck, veg-
etarian  refried beans or a mixture. Smothered with our homemade enchilada sauce, cheese  and 
topped with Pepper & Onions Mix., then baked to perfection. Served with side salad, Spanish 
rice, refried beans, sour cream, pico de gallo, chips  and homemade salsas on the side.  

Catering Menu 

ADDITIONAL ITEMS:  
Homemade brownies …….....• $3.00  per person 
Sweet or unsweetened tea…. • $2.00 per person 
Bottled water…………………  • $1.75  per person   
Queso Cheese……………….. • $2.75  per person 
Guacamole…………...………. • $2.75  per person  
Sour cream…………………….   $1.75 per person 

 TiosColumbia 

www. tiosSC.com  

Call us at least  
24 hours in advance   

(803) 252-7229 
 
 

 803 252 7229 

A selection of our most popular dips served with baked white corn tortilla chips and our            
homemade salsas. Dips include our creamy white cheddar Queso, fresh Guacamole,                   
made- from- scratch refried Bean & Queso dip and freshly mixed Pico De Gallo Dip.  

921 Sumter St 

     $11.50 per person 

$12 per person 

Delivery and Pick-up 
options! 

15 ppl min up to 5 miles 
25 ppl min upto 10 miles 
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